10-20-2006

### RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

FORM PTO-1596



OCT 1 6 2006

PATENTS

HEET

To the Honorable Commissioner 103324911 demarks:
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael Higgins	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X3  3. Nature of Conveyance:  XX Assignment Merger  Security Change of Name Other  Execution Date:10 October 2006	Name: Falcon Waterfree Technologies  Internal Address: Street Address: 10900 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1500  City/State/ZIP: Los Angeles, CA 90024  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX
execution date of the application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/184,547	together with a new application, the is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <b>XX</b>
Lewis B. Sternfels Law Offices of Clark D. Gross 12424 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1200	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  XX Enclosed (Credit Card Form)  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Los Angeles, CA 90025-1031	8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beand correct and any attached copy	elief, the foregoing information is true is a true copy.
Lewis B. Sternfels	Date: 16 October 2006

PAGE 2/5 \* RCVD AT 10/16/2006 9:13:24 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/3 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:310 398 0591 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-00

Docket No. 7148-118-US

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, MICHAEL HIGGINS, have invented a COUPLER FOR IMPROVED FLOW TO AN EXTERNAL DRAIN for which application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 11/184,547. has been filed on 19 July 2005;

WHEREAS, FALCON WATERFREE TECHNOLOGIES (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a California corporation, having its principal place of business in Los Angeles, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the obligations voluntarily assumed by me, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention invented by me, to said application and any and all applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions or substitutes of said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world on any of said Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted in the United States and throughout the world; authorize and request The Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all foreign countries to issue all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, transfer or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, sale and transfer; and agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE. its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, upon request and at no cost or expense to me. any facts known by me respecting said invention, do all lawful acts, including the execution and delivery of all papers and proper caths and the giving of testimony that is deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives with regard to said invention for protecting, obtaining, maintaining and enforcing any and all of said Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention and for perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives and generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention, any and all of said Letters Patent and the title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument,

Michael Higgins

(Print Name)

PAGE 4/5 \* RCVD AT 10/16/2006 9:13:24 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/3 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:310 398 0591 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-00

#### **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of California	1
. Inc Annalos	ss.
County of LOS Triageles	•
county of Los Angeles on October 10, 2006 before me, E	laine Shelly Yogel
Michael Lec	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Ddg, Notary Public")
personally appeared 1911 (1912)	Name(s) of Signate(s)
	personally known to me  Foreved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
ELAINE SHELLY VOGEL Commission # 1470606 Notary Public - Colitoria E Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Feb 17, 2006	to be the person(s)—whose name(e) is/are- subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ske/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),—and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seat.
	Vaine Shelle Vog
-	Bigmeture o Notary Public
	( ) (
OPTION	NAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove vifraudulent removal and reattachment	
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Papers
Document Date:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	GIRENA HUMANANINI
□ Individual	GF SONER Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
	1
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-in-Fact	T I
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee	
<ul> <li>□ Partner — □ Limited □ General</li> <li>□ Attorney-in-Fact</li> <li>□ Trustee</li> <li>□ Guardian or Conservator</li> </ul>	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee	
<ul> <li>□ Partner — □ Limited □ General</li> <li>□ Attorney-in-Fact</li> <li>□ Trustee</li> <li>□ Guardian or Conservator</li> </ul>	

PAGE 5/5 \* RCVD AT 10/16/2006 9:13:24 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/3 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:310 398 0591 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-00

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018423 FRAME: 0989

Oct 16 2006 5:21PM

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

OCT 1 6 2006

LEWIS B. STERNFELS ATTORNEY AT LAW 3100 INGLEWOOD BOULEVARD LOS ANGELES, CA 90066-1062 (310) 390-4022 FACSIMILE (310) 398-0591 email: stemfels@lawpat.com

### FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION COVER SHEET

TO:

Recordation of Assignment

FAX NO.

(571) 273-8300

FROM:

Lewis B. Sternfels

RE:

In re Application of Serial No. 11/184,547 Filed: 19 July 2005

COUPLER FOR IMPROVED FLOW TO AN EXTERNAL DRAIN

DATE:

16 October 2006

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER PAGE: 05

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL USE OF THE DESIGNATED RECIPIENT(S) NAMED ABOVE. THIS MESSAGE MAY BE AN ATTORNEY-CLIENT COMMUNICATION, AND AS SUCH IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS DOCUMENT IN ERROR, AND THAT ANY REVIEW, DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS MESSAGE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED, IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS MESSAGE IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY ME IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO ME BY MAIL. THANK YOU.

SHOULD THERE BE ANY PROBLEMS WITH THIS TRANSMISSION OR SHOULD NOT ALL OF THE PAGES HAVE BEEN RECEIVED. PLEASE CALL AREA CODE 310, 390-4022.

ORIGINAL COPY AND ANY ENCLOSURES WILL NOT BE SENT BY MAIL

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office [Fax No. (571) 273-8300] on 16 October 2006.

Lewis B. Sternfels, (16 October 2006)

Registration No. 20,761

Enc.

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Assignment of Michael Higgins to Falcon Waterfree Technologies

Credit Card Payment Form PTO-2038 (\$40.00)

PAGE 1/5 \* RCVD AT 10/16/2006 9:13:24 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/3 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:310 398 0591 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-00

PATENT

REEL: 018423 FRAME: 0990

Day: Monday Date: 10/16/2006

Time: 21:20:25

# PALM INTRANET

## **Application Number Information**

Application Number: 11/184547

**Assignments** 

Filing or 371(c) Date: 07/18/2005

Effective Date: 07/18/2005

Application Received: 07/20/2005

Patent Number: Issue Date: 00/00/0000

Date of Abandonment: 10/11/2005

Attorney Docket Number: 7148-118-US

Status: 160 / ABANDONED -- INCOMPLETE APPLICATION (PRE-**EXAMINATION)** 

Confirmation Number: 1022

Examiner Number: 00000 /

Group Art Unit: 3679

Class/Subclass: 285/047.000

Lost Case: NO

Oral Hearing: NO

Interference Number: Unmatched Petition: NO

L&R Code: Secrecy Code:1

Third Level Review: NO

Status Date: 04/19/2006

Secrecy Order: NO

**IFW IMAGE** 

Title of Invention: COUPLER FOR IMPROVED FLOW TO AN EXTERNAL DRAIN

Bar Code PALM Location Location Date Charge to Loc Charge to Name Employee Name Location Appln Contents Petition Info Atty/Agent Info Continuity/Reexam Foreign Data Info Search Search Another: Application# Search or Patent# PCT / Search or PG PUBS # Search Search **Attorney Docket #** Search Bar Code #

To go back use Back button on your browser toolbar.

**RECORDED: 10/16/2006** 

Back to PALM | ASSIGNMENT | OASIS | Home page

http://expoweb1:8001/cgi-bin/expo/GenInfo/snquery.pl?APPL ID=11184547

 ${\bf PATENT}^{10/16/2006}$ 

REEL: 018423 FRAME: 0991